4

7

12

Supervisor Tony Hall, Newsom

[Commendation of Harry J. Quinn.]

Resolution honoring Harry J. Quinn for his dedication in serving the City and County of San Francisco Real Estate Department..

WHEREAS, After 17 years of dedicated service to the City and County of San Francisco, Harry Quinn will be retiring May 30, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Harry Quinn has been a member of the Real Estate Department for all of those 17 years, rising quickly through the ranks as Real Property Officer, Senior Real Property Officer, Principal Real Property Officer, and attaining the position of Assistant Director of Property, which he has performed admirably, for the last 11 years; and

WHEREAS, Prior to Harry's long career with the San Francisco Real Estate Department, he acquired vast experience the previous 19 years as a member of the State Department of Transportation and gained valuable knowledge in the areas of appraisal. acquisition, and the management of real estate assets; and

WHEREAS, Before assuming the administrative duties as Assistant Director, Harry's work as a Real Property Officer inspired personal Commendations from Mayor Dianne Feinstein, Chief of Police Frank Jordan, the Parking & Traffic Commission, and the Southeast Community Facility Commission; and

WHEREAS, As the Assistant Director of Property, Harry streamlined the Real Estate

Department's agent assignment tracking system in order to facilitate rapid response to client departments; and

WHEREAS, During his years of distinguished service to the City and County of San Francisco, Harry has consistently demonstrated attributes of hard work, dependability, and loyalty; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Harry Quinn for his dedicated service to the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010631

Date Passed:

Resolution honoring Harry J. Quinn for his dedication in serving the City and County of San Francisco Real Estate Department.

April 16, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 2 - Maxwell, Yee

File No. 010631

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 16, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Tean Lum

Acting Clerk of the Board

APR 27 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.